

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 41 OF 2010

BRIJ BALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH MITTAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report))

Date: 25/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further
proceedings in Civil Suit No.1590 of 2009, titled Maneesh
Mittal Versus Smt. Brij Bala & Others, pending before the
Additional Senior Civil Judge (South), Court Room No.26,

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.
(Neetu Khajuria) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr.P.A. Court Master